The following consolidated pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s Form
8-Ks filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 13, 2006 and December 11, 2006,
respectively, which announced the completion of the acquisitions of the Westin O�Hare hotel property and the MIP
Portfolio, the Company�s consolidated financial statements and notes thereto for the year ended December 31, 2005,
which are incorporated by reference in the Company�s Form 10-K, filed March 14, 2006, and the consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto related to Westin O�Hare and MIP Portfolio included elsewhere in this Form

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

52

8-K/A. In the Company�s opinion, all significant adjustments necessary to reflect this acquisition and related equity
offering have been made.

41

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

53

Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc.
Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2006
(In Thousands)

(Unaudited)

(a) (b) (c)
Westin
O�Hare

MIP
Portfolio Additional

Historical Acquisition Acquisition Funding Pro Forma
September

30, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
September

30,
2006 Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments 2006

Assets
Investment in hotel
properties, net $ 1,351,950 $ 125,439(1) $ 224,666(1) $ � $ 1,702,055
Cash and cash equivalents 111,690 (125,439)(2) (268,666)(2) 337,960 55,545
Restricted cash 15,387 � � � 15,387
Accounts receivable, net of
allowance 21,819 � � � 21,819
Inventories 1,387 � � � 1,387
Assets held for sale 2,451 � 44,000(1) � 46,451
Notes receivable 97,357 � � � 97,357
Deferred costs, net 12,822 � � � 12,822
Prepaid expenses 4,451 � � � 4,451
Intangible assets, net 1,057 � � � 1,057
Other assets 33,228 � � � 33,228
Due from hotel managers 20,750 � � � 20,750

Total assets $ 1,674,349 $ � $ � $ 337,960 $ 2,012,309

Liabilities and Owners�
Equity
Indebtedness $ 753,654 $ � $ � $ 337,960 $ 1,091,614
Capital leases payable 221 � � � 221
Accounts payable 13,322 � � � 13,322
Accrued expenses 28,314 � � � 28,314
Dividends payable 19,880 � � � 19,880
Deferred income 304 � � � 304
Deferred incentive
management fees 4,655 � � � 4,655
Unfavorable management
contract liability 15,599 � � � 15,599
Due to hotel managers 3,758 � � � 3,758

Total liabilities 839,707 � � 337,960 1,177,667

� � � � �

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

54

Commitments &
contingencies
Minority interest 118,832 � � � 118,832
Preferred stock � Series B 75,000 � � � 75,000

Preferred stock � Series A 23 � � � 23
Common stock 723 � � � 723
Additional paid-in capital 700,625 � � � 700,625
Accumulated other
comprehensive income loss 369 � � � 369
Accumulated deficit (60,930) � � � (60,930)

Total owners� equity $ 640,810 $ � $ � $ � $ 640,810

Total liabilities and owners�
equity $ 1,674,349 $ � $ � $ 337,960 $ 2,012,309

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma balance